11-02-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office FLH Ref. No.: 930074-2089

		1 02 200
	RE	103111702
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Tradema	k Office: Please record the attached ani

103111702			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Executed on October 17, 2005	Name P & F BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION		
Yu-Tien CHEN	Internal Address:		
Chi-Yao CHAI			
	Street Address: No. 12, 6th Road, Industrial Park, a 5		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Taichung		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country: Taiwan Zip:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other			
4. Application or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved 1		
Name: Ronald R. Santucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\ \text{\$\frac{40.00}{200}}\$		
Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320		
City: NEW YORK	⊠ Enclosed		
State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10151</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Phone Number: 212-588-0800	8. Payment Information		
Fax Number: 212-588-0500	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
E-mail Address: rsantucci@flhlaw.com	Expiration Date:		
I man radiess:	b. Deposit account number: 50-0320 Authorized User Name:		
9. Signature:	October 26, 2005 Date		
Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00319926

10/31/2**005 MGEBREM1** 0000**0005 11259494**

04 FC:8021

40.00 GP

Express Mail No. EV713810227US **PATENT**

REEL: 017152 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 10/26/2005

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title FOR SUSPENDING A MACHINE ABOVE A GROUND SURFACE	FOLDABLE FRAME ASSEMBLY
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S U.S. patent application Serial No	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and e applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	xtensions of the patents and patent
(check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	o claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Yu-Tien CHEN	
(Address) 6F-2, No. 10, Lane 55, Fu-An Rd., Hsi-Tun Dist., Ta	nichung, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Chi-Yao CHAI	·
(Address) No. 12, 6th Road, Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan	ı
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: P & F BROTHER INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION (Name of Assignee)	
(Address of assignee) No. 12, 6th Road, Industrial Park, Taichung	, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
☐ A Partnership. Taiwan ☑ A Corporation of	
(state or country)	,
The ASSIGNODIS in the state of	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its s	and valuable consideration, receipt of uccessors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	areas and assigne.
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) he	ons for this invention. ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as	the assignee of the entire right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign	s.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its rep	presentatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all I continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all neces	sary assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally	do everything necessary or desirable
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	•
CHEN YU TIEN	October 17, 2005
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Chai Chi Yao	(Date) October 17, 2005
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(\
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

Express Mail No. EV713810227US **PATENT**

REEL: 017152 FRAME: 0041